for Property No.1 and the Physical possession for Property No.2, 3 & 4 and has been taken by the 

Authorised Officer of Tamilnad Mercantile Bank Limited, Tiruchirapalli Region, will be sold on “As is where 

is”, “As is what is” and “Whatever there is” on 12.02.2026 for recovery of a sum of Rs.16,31,79,605.76 

(Rupees Sixteen Crore Thirty One Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Six Hundred Five and Paise 

Seventy Six Only) 

i.e., (Rs.4,65,95,557.02 in the Cash Credit account of M/s.Arasu Autos Thanjavur, Rs.9,94,60,734.87 in 

the Cash Credit account of M/s.Arasu Autos, Thiruvarur, Rs.48,91,129.76 in the Cash Credit account of 

M/s.Arasu Automobiles, Rs.87,92,296.47 in the Cash Credit account of M/s.Shree Motors and Expenses

[...]

Kumbakonam E.S.I Hospital Compound and Land of Narasimma Iyengar  

North : Land of Senthilkumar 

South : Land of Narasimma Iyengar 

Terms & Conditions 

1.  

E – Auction Website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net 

Upset Price Property No.1 - Rs.4,77,35,000/- [Rupees Four Crore Seventy Seven 
Lakhs and Thirty Five Thousand Only] 
Property No.2 – Rs.1,88,50,000/- [Rupees One Crore  Eighty Eight Lakhs 
Fifty Thousand Only] 
Property No.3 – Rs.4,98,76,000/- [Rupees Four Crore Ninety Eight Lakhs 
and Seventy Six Thousand Only] 
Property No.4 – Rs.2,62,50,000/- [Rupees Two Crore Sixty Two Lakhs  
and Fifty Thousand Only] 

Date and Time of E-
Auction Sale 

12.02.2026 between 1.30 PM and 2.30 PM with auto time extension of 5 
minutes each, till sale is concluded. 

Earnest Money Deposit Property No.1 - Rs.47,73,500/- [Rupees Forty Seven Lakhs Seventy Three 
Thousand and Five Hundred Only] 
Property No.2 – Rs.18,85,000/- [Rupees Eighteen Lakhs and Eighty Five 
Thousand  Only] 
Property No.3 – Rs.49,87,600/- [Rupees Forty Nine Lakhs Eighty Seven  
Thousand and Six Hundred Only] 
Property No.4 – Rs.26,25,000/- [Rupees  Twenty Six  Lakhs and Twenty 
Five Thousand Only] 

Last date for submission of 
Bid Form with EMD 

Bid Form along with Demand Draft or NEFT/RTGS in favour of 
Tamilnad Mercantile Bank Ltd, Thanjavur Branch 
A/c.No.067430250803140, IFSC Code – TMBL0000067 should be 
submitted on or before 11.02.2026 within 4.30 PM